Huntington (IN) (22-7, 12-6) -vs- Indiana Wesleyan (IN) (25-4, 14-4)

02/28/26 at Marion, Ind.

Date: 02/28/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrg:e?\:dg;\%cé:Pglﬂ Huntington (IN) 21 38 59

Site: Marion, Ind. Indiana Wesleyan (IN) 26 40 66

Huntington (IN) 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

1 Kaden Johnson * 38 10-15 0-0 5-6 0-12 12 5 2 2 3 0 25
Miles Good o 40 3-9 155 6-8 1-3 4 0 1 3 0 3 13

24 Jackson Paul * 37  2-7 0-2 3-4 0-0 0 5 1 2 0 0 7

11 Keylane Lasisi e 19 3-5 0-1 1-5 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 7

3 Cade Brenner * 34 2-8 1-5 0-1 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 1 5

15 Landon Biegel 29 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 1 0 0 2

23  Matthew Spears 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-50 2-16 15-24 4-25 29 18 5 10 3 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-25 36.00% 1-8 12.50% 2-6 33.33%

Second Half 12-25 48.00% 1-8 12.50% 13-18 72.22%

Total 21-50 42.0% 2-16 12.5% 15-24 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 5 1st-07:50

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

35 Caedmon Bontrager * 29 9-15 1-3 5-8 1-11 12 4 3 4 0 2 24

20 Isaac Andrews =3 25 3-9 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 8

0 DJ Moore * 32 2-8 0-1 3-6 0-2 2 1 5 0 0 2 7

34 Jake Smith =3 24 1-5 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 4

22 Millen McCartney * 28 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 3

11 Julius Gizzi 23 5-8 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 2 10

30 Marcus Ankney 22 3-5 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 1 9

42  Kevin Sacas 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1

23 Crew Gibson 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 197 24-54 5-18 13-22 3-27 30 17 15 9 0 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-28 39.29% 3-13 23.08% 1-4 25.00%

Second Half 13-26 50.00% 2-5 40.00% 12-18 66.67%

Total 24-54 44.4% 5-18 27.8% 13-22 59.1%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 20

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 8 2nd-18:59

Fast Break Points: 6



Huntington (IN) 21

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Kaden Johnson 20 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 0 1 0 8
Miles Good 20 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
24 Jackson Paul 18 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
11  Keylane Lasisi 11 2-3 0-0 1-4 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
3 Cade Brenner 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 3
15 Landon Biegel 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
23  Matthew Spears 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-25 1-8 2-6 2-14 16 5 2 4 1 2 21
36.0% 12.5% 33.3%
Indiana Wesleyan (IN) 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Caedmon Bontrager 14 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-7 7 0 2 0 0 2 6
20 Isaac Andrews 11 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
DJ Moore 15 2-4 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
34 Jake Smith 14 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
22 Millen McCartney 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Julius Gizzi 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Marcus Ankney 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 4
42  Kevin Sacas 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
23 Crew Gibson 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 11-28 3-13 1-4 2-14 16 4 8 4 0 3 26

39.3% 23.1% 25.0%



Huntington (IN) 38

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Kaden Johnson 18 6-9 0-0 5-6 0-6 6 4 0 2 2 o 17
Miles Good 20 3-5 1-3 5-6 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 2 12
24 Jackson Paul 19 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 5
11  Keylane Lasisi 8 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Cade Brenner 19 1-4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
15 Landon Biegel 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0
23  Matthew Spears 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-25 1-8 13-18 2-11 13 13 3 6 2 3 38
48.0% 12.5% 72.2%
Indiana Wesleyan (IN) 40
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Caedmon Bontrager 15 6-9 1-1 5-8 1-4 5 4 1 4 0 0 18
20 Isaac Andrews 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5
DJ Moore 17 0-4 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 2 3
34 Jake Smith 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
22 Millen McCartney 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
11 Julius Gizzi 12 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 2 8
30 Marcus Ankney 10 1-3 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 5
42  Kevin Sacas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Crew Gibson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 96 13-26 2-5 12-18 1-13 14 13 7 5 0 6 40
50.0% 40.0% 66.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Huntington (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana Wesleyan (IN)

GOOD LAYUP by LASISI,KEYLANE(in the paint) 19:37 2-0 V2
19:06 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAKE
-- ASSIST by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN 18:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
18:24 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN --
18:05 FOUL by SMITH,JAKE
MISS FT by LASISI,KEYLANE 18:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM o=
MISS FT by LASISI,KEYLANE 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
17:51 2-5 H3 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,D]J
GOOD 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE 17:33  5-5
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KADEN --
17:16 MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,ISAAC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BRENNER,CADE 17:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
16:49 5-7 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ANDREWS,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by GOOD,MILES 16:30
REBOUND OFF by LASISI,KEYLANE --
MISS LAYUP by LASISI,KEYLANE 16:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
16:01 5-9 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON

TURNOVER by PAUL,JACKSON 15:34
15:33 STEAL by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
FOUL by PAUL,JACKSON 15:27
SUB IN by BIEGEL,LANDON 15:27
SUB OUT by LASISI,KEYLANE 15:27
15:27 SUB IN by GIZZI,JULIUS
15:27 SUB IN by ANKNEY,MARCUS
15:27 SUB IN by GIBSON,CREW
15:27 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAKE
15:27 SUB OUT by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN
15:27 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ISAAC
15:17 MISS 3PTR by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
REBOUND DEF by BIEGEL,LANDON --
MISS 3PTR by BIEGEL,LANDON 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
14:56 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,DJ
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN --
MISS 3PTR by GOOD,MILES 14:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DJ
14:19 TURNOVER by GIBSON,CREW
14:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:15 SUB IN by SMITH,JAKE
14:15 SUB OUT by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
MISS LAYUP by BRENNER,CADE 13:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,JULIUS
13:27 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,CREW
REBOUND DEF by BRENNER,CADE --
13:16 FOUL by GIBSON,CREW
SUB IN by LASISI,KEYLANE 13:16
SUB OUT by BRENNER,CADE 13:16
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint) 13:06 7-9 H?2

12:54 7-11 H4 GOOD JUMPER by GIZZI,JULIUS



-- ASSIST by ANKNEY,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by PAUL,JACKSON 12:37 9-11 H2
12:20 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,CREW
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN 11:57
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,CREW
11:50 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by LASISI,KEYLANE --
GOOD LAYUP by BIEGEL,LANDON(in the paint) 11:24 11-11
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KADEN --

11:02 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by BIEGEL,LANDON 11:00
SUB IN by SPEARS,MATTHEW 11:00
SUB OUT by BIEGEL,LANDON 11:00
11:00 SUB IN by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN
11:00 SUB IN by SACAS,KEVIN
11:00 SUB IN by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
11:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAKE
11:00 SUB OUT by GIBSON,CREW
11:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,DJ
10:51 TURNOVER by SACAS,KEVIN
STEAL by GOOD,MILES 10:50
MISS LAYUP by GOOD,MILES 10:46
REBOUND OFF by LASISI,KEYLANE =
GOOD LAYUP by LASISI,KEYLANE(in the paint) 10:44 13-11 V2
10:27 MISS JUMPER by GIZZI,JULIUS
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN --
MISS JUMPER by PAUL,JACKSON 10:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
10:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:42 MISS LAYUP by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
-- REBOUND OFF by SACAS,KEVIN
09:38 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by BRENNER,CADE --
09:31 SUB IN by ANDREWS,ISAAC
09:31 SUB OUT by ANKNEY,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by PAUL,JACKSON 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
SUB IN by BRENNER,CADE 09:16
SUB OUT by LASISI,KEYLANE 09:16
08:59 MISS 3PTR by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
REBOUND DEF by BRENNER,CADE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint) 08:40 15-11 V4
FOUL by SPEARS,MATTHEW 08:21
08:21 15-12 V3 GOOD FT by SACAS,KEVIN
08:21 MISS FT by SACAS,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by BIEGEL,LANDON =
SUB IN by BIEGEL,LANDON 08:21
SUB OUT by SPEARS,MATTHEW 08:21
08:21 SUB IN by MOORE,D]J
08:21 SUB OUT by GIZZI,JULIUS
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint) 07:50 17-12 V5
07:27 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN --
MISS 3PTR by PAUL,JACKSON 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN
06:47 17-14 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,D]
SUB IN by LASISI,KEYLANE 06:23
SUB OUT by PAUL,JACKSON 06:23
06:23 SUB IN by GIBSON,CREW



06:23 SUB IN by SMITH,JAKE

06:23 SUB IN by ANKNEY,MARCUS
06:23 SUB OUT by SACAS,KEVIN
06:23 SUB OUT by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
06:23 SUB OUT by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN
06:17 FOUL by ANKNEY,MARCUS
MISS FT by GOOD,MILES 06:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GOOD,MILES 06:17 18-14 V4
05:52 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,D]
BLOCK by JOHNSON,KADEN 05:52
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:52 18-17 V1 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,ISAAC
-- ASSIST by MOORE,DJ
MISS 3PTR by BIEGEL,LANDON 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DJ
GOOD LAYUP by ANKNEY,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
05:26 18-19 H1 paint)
-- ASSIST by MOORE,DJ
TURNOVER by GOOD,MILES 04:53
04:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:35 TURNOVER by ANDREWS,ISAAC
STEAL by LASISI,KEYLANE 04:32
MISS 3PTR by PAUL,JACKSON 04:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by PAUL,JACKSON 04:05
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN 04:05
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KADEN 04:02
SUB OUT by BRENNER,CADE 04:02
03:47 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by BIEGEL,LANDON --
03:28 FOUL by GIBSON,CREW
MISS FT by LASISI,KEYLANE 03:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by LASISI,KEYLANE 03:28 19-19
SUB IN by BRENNER,CADE 03:28
SUB OUT by LASISI,KEYLANE 03:28
03:28 SUB IN by GIZZI,JULIUS
03:28 SUB IN by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
03:28 SUB OUT by GIBSON,CREW
03:28 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ISAAC
03:11 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN --
MISS JUMPER by GOOD,MILES 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAKE
FOUL by JOHNSON,KADEN 02:40
02:40 SUB IN by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN
02:40 SUB OUT by MOORE,D]
02:26 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by GIZZI,JULIUS
02:19 TURNOVER by ANKNEY,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint) 01:59 21-19 V2
01:43 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by ANKNEY,MARCUS
== ASSIST by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE 01:20

== REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN
01:09 21-23 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ANKNEY,MARCUS
TURNOVER by BIEGEL,LANDON 00:39
00:38 STEAL by SMITH,JAKE
00:35 21-26 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN
== ASSIST by ANKNEY,MARCUS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26



TURNOVER by BRENNER,CADE

FOUL by BRENNER,CADE

REBOUND DEF by BRENNER,CADE

STEAL by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON

MISS FT by MOORE,DJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MOORE,DJ

SUB IN by MOORE,D]J
SUB OUT by GIZZI,JULIUS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Huntington (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana Wesleyan (IN)
FOUL by JOHNSON,KADEN 19:39
19:39 MISS FT by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:39 21-27 H6 GOOD FT by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
MISS 3PTR by LASISI,KEYLANE 19:20
== REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAKE
18:59 21-29 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON(in the paint)
— ASSIST by MOORE,D]J
MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE 18:42
== REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN
18:27 MISS LAYUP by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN ==
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint) 18:02 23-29 H6
17:44 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,D]
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by LASISI,KEYLANE(in the paint) 17:33 25-29 H4
17:14 25-31 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON(in the paint)
— ASSIST by MOORE,D]
GOOD 3PTR by GOOD,MILES 16:49 28-31 H3
16:29 TURNOVER by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
STEAL by GOOD,MILES 16:28
TURNOVER by GOOD,MILES 16:11
16:09 STEAL by MOORE,D]
16:06 28-33 H5 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by MOORE,D]J
15:51 FOUL by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN
GOOD FT by GOOD,MILES 15:51 29-33 H4
GOOD FT by GOOD,MILES 15:51 30-33 H3
SUB IN by BIEGEL,LANDON 15:51
SUB OUT by LASISI,KEYLANE 15:51
15:51 SUB IN by ANKNEY,MARCUS
15:51 SUB IN by GIZZI,JULIUS
15:51 SUB IN by GIBSON,CREW
15:51 SUB OUT by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
15:51 SUB OUT by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN
15:51 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ISAAC
FOUL by PAUL,JACKSON 15:21
15:21 30-34 H4 GOOD FT by SMITH,JAKE
15:21 MISS FT by SMITH,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by GOOD,MILES ==
GOOD LAYUP by GOOD,MILES(in the paint) 15:00 32-34 H?2
ASSIST by PAUL,JACKSON --
14:39 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,D]
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN ==
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KADEN 14:32
14:31 STEAL by ANKNEY,MARCUS
14:28 TURNOVER by GIBSON,CREW
STEAL by GOOD,MILES 14:26



MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE

FOUL by BIEGEL,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by BIEGEL,LANDON
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOOD,MILES

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KADEN

BLOCK by JOHNSON,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN
TURNOVER by BRENNER,CADE

REBOUND DEF by GOOD,MILES
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,KADEN

FOUL by BRENNER,CADE

TURNOVER by PAUL,JACKSON

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KADEN
SUB IN by LASISI,KEYLANE

SUB OUT by PAUL,JACKSON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN

GOOD LAYUP by GOOD,MILES(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN

SUB IN by PAUL,JACKSON
SUB OUT by BRENNER,CADE

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KADEN
MISS FT by JOHNSON,KADEN

GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIEGEL,LANDON

14:23
14:17
14:17
14:17
14:17
13:46

13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:03
13:03
12:52
12:51
12:48
12:24
12:07
12:07
12:07
12:00
11:59

11:50
11:28
11:26
11:22
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:02
10:44
10:27
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:01

09:42
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:04
08:49

34-34

35-34

37-34

37-37

37-39

39-39
39-41

39-44

40-44

42-44

V1

V3

H2

H2

H5

H4

H2

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,CREW

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DJ]

FOUL by GIBSON,CREW

SUB IN by SMITH,JAKE
SUB IN by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON

SUB OUT by GIBSON,CREW

SUB OUT by MOORE, D]

MISS LAYUP by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON

STEAL by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN
MISS 3PTR by GIZZI,JULIUS

SUB IN by ANDREWS,ISAAC
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by ANKNEY,MARCUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,ISAAC
ASSIST by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON

STEAL by GIZZI,JULIUS
GOOD LAYUP by GIZZI,JULIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by ANKNEY,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by GIZZI,JULIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,JULIUS
TURNOVER by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
FOUL by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON

SUB IN by MOORE,D]J
SUB OUT by ANKNEY,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ISAAC
GOOD 3PTR by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
ASSIST by GIZZI,JULIUS

FOUL by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
TURNOVER by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON



SUB IN by BRENNER,CADE
SUB OUT by LASISI,KEYLANE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN
GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,JACKSON(in the paint)

BLOCK by JOHNSON,KADEN

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KADEN

FOUL by PAUL,JACKSON

FOUL by JOHNSON,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KADEN
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KADEN

SUB IN by LASISI,KEYLANE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by LASISI,KEYLANE
MISS JUMPER by BIEGEL,LANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by LASISI,KEYLANE

MISS 3PTR by GOOD,MILES

FOUL by LASISI,KEYLANE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KADEN
SUB OUT by LASISI,KEYLANE
TURNOVER by GOOD,MILES

FOUL by BIEGEL,LANDON

44-44

44-46
46-46
46-48

48-48

49-48

49-49

50-49
51-49

51-51

51-52
51-53

51-54

H2

H2

V1

V1
V2

H1
H2

H3

MISS LAYUP by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON

MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,ISAAC

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by ANKNEY,MARCUS

SUB OUT by GIZZzI,JULIUS

MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ISAAC

REBOUND OFF by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON

GOOD LAYUP by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDREWS,ISAAC

FOUL by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ANKNEY,MARCUS

SUB IN by SMITH,JAKE

SUB OUT by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
SUB OUT by ANKNEY,MARCUS

GOOD FT by MOORE, D]
MISS FT by MOORE,DJ

FOUL by ANDREWS,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DJ

FOUL by SMITH,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by ANKNEY,MARCUS

SUB IN by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON

SUB IN by GIZZI,JULIUS

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAKE

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by ANKNEY,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,JULIUS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
GOOD FT by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON

STEAL by MOORE,D]

MISS FT by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
FOUL by MOORE,D]



GOOD FT by PAUL,JACKSON
GOOD FT by PAUL,JACKSON

GOOD FT by PAUL,JACKSON
MISS FT by PAUL,JACKSON

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by GOOD,MILES
GOOD FT by GOOD,MILES
GOOD FT by GOOD,MILES
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by BRENNER,CADE

GOOD LAYUP by BRENNER,CADE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by BRENNER,CADE

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN
REBOUND OFF by BIEGEL,LANDON

MISS LAYUP by BIEGEL,LANDON

FOUL by PAUL,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by PAUL,JACKSON

FOUL by BIEGEL,LANDON

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE

FOUL by JOHNSON,KADEN

SUB IN by LASISI,KEYLANE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN
MISS 3PTR by BIEGEL,LANDON
REBOUND OFF by GOOD,MILES

GOOD FT by GOOD, MILES
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by GOOD,MILES
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59-65
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H3
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H3
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H5
H6

H7

H 6

MISS LAYUP by ANKNEY,MARCUS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by ANDREWS,ISAAC

SUB OUT by ANKNEY,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by GIZZI,JULIUS(in the paint)
FOUL by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON

REBOUND DEF by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
SUB IN by ANKNEY,MARCUS

SUB OUT by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN

GOOD LAYUP by GIZZI,JULIUS(in the paint)

STEAL by GIZZI,JULIUS
MISS LAYUP by GIZZI,JULIUS

FOUL by GIZZI,JULIUS

TURNOVER by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON

FOUL by GIZZI,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
GOOD LAYUP by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON(in the paint)
ASSIST by GIZZI,JULIUS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MOORE, D]

GOOD FT by MOORE,DJ

SUB IN by SMITH,JAKE

SUB IN by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN
SUB OUT by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
SUB OUT by GIZZI,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by ANKNEY,MARCUS
GOOD FT by ANKNEY,MARCUS
GOOD FT by ANKNEY,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by ANKNEY,MARCUS
MISS FT by ANKNEY,MARCUS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ANKNEY,MARCUS

FOUL by ANDREWS,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON



FOUL by PAUL,JACKSON

SUB IN by SPEARS,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by PAUL,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by GOOD,MILES
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00:03

00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:00

59-66

H7

SUB IN by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
SUB IN by GIZZI,JULIUS

SUB OUT by ANKNEY,MARCUS
SUB OUT by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN

MISS FT by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BONTRAGER,CAEDMON

SUB IN by MCCARTNEY,MILLEN
SUB IN by ANKNEY,MARCUS
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ISAAC
SUB OUT by GIZZI,JULIUS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



